Location of Construction:	Owner: .	erie describ	Phone:	4630	Permit No: 99	014
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	ssName:	PERMIT IS	SSUED
Contractor Name:	Address: 3 Cliff code: Ptla.	Pho	ne:		Permit Issued: FEB 2 3	1999
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WO	RK:	PERMIT FEE: \$ 170.00		
Church	Seise.		Denied	INSPECTION: Use Group: 14 Type 31	Zone: CBL	101
Proposed Project Description:			ACTIVITIE	Signature: Action ES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	Zoning Approval:	
Slevasor Accensibility		Action: Signature:	Approved	with Conditions: E Date:	☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision	
Permit Taken By: SF	Date Applied For:	2-11-99			□ Site Plan maj □	lminor □mi
 This permit application does not preclude the A Building permits do not include plumbing, sep Building permits are void if work is not started tion may invalidate a building permit and stop 	otic or electrical work. within six (6) months of the date of				□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied	
			•	WITH REQUIREMENTS	Historic Preside Not in District or Does Not Require Requires Review	· Landmar ·e Review
	CERTIFICATION	r	\$4.7 No.	**/3	□Appoved	
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application as if a permit for work described in the application is it areas covered by such permit at any reasonable how	named property, or that the propos s his authorized agent and I agree ssued, I certify that the code offic	sed work is authorized by to conform to all application is authorized representations.	ole laws of thative shall ha	is jurisdiction. In addition	n ☐ Approved with C	Conditions
	•	Car (1 mg)		The second secon		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:		PHONE:		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.u= 1 50 .
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK	TOTAL TO			PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT	7

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

CAMMENTS
3-10-99 Talked to Randy Tohongon and Told him it is okto sheet Toan The out 5. de of the Shaff at the 3rd Floor Level 3-23-99 - Framing of Elavoter Shaft is ok to close in on 25:des Told them not to cover wireing untill ok from mike colling (Th
The out side of the Shaff at the 3rd Floor Level
3-23-99 - Francisco of Elavoter Shalt is at tologo in a 25-dec
tald the suff of and winds and the way
1010 1 cm not to cover to the untill on from mike colling (1)
165 res seen at the time of appears the permit questing were ly their
155 yes con at the day of the day of the
In the first of appears the permit quellings were by their
TOD! TANK
CBC# 184-0-1 Permet # 990142
1 Days BC 189 Co
- CO 0 11/2
- (plant 990/42
/ Inspection Record
Type Date
Foundation: Framing:
Plumbing:
Final:
Other:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application

Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building):	515 WOODFORD ST.	·	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Chart# /8 / Block# Lot# OO/	Owner: 3T. ANSGAR LUTHERN Church	Telephone#: 77-31630	
Owner's Address: 575 WOODFORD ST. PORTWAND, ME.	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee \$ 30,000.00\$	
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)	ELEVATOR ACCESS	1814174	
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone E. G. JOHNSON Co. 3 CLIFF ST. PORT. NE. 04102			
Current Use: Church	Proposed Use: SAME		
•All construction must be conducted in complia •All plumbing must be conducted in comply wow. •All Electrical Installation must comply wow. •HVAC(Heating, Ventililation and Air Conducted You must Include the following with you application 1) ACopy of You have a complete the following with you application 2) A Copy of You have a complete set of construction drawings showing all the set of construction drawings showing all	cted in compliance with the State of Maine with the 1996 National Electrical Code as an itioning) installation must comply with the cour Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement fyour Construction Contract, if available 3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan the above proposed projects. The attached plan. 4) Building Plans etion documents must be designed by a region.	as amended by Section 6-Art II. Plumbing Code. Hended by Section 6-Art III. 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code. EPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAN. FEB 1999 EG E November 1999	

- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
- Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit

Signature of applicant;	10	Charles	Date: /
	Gurry	Henring	2/11/99

Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

ar	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
nm),	uary 1999 ADDRESS: 515 Woodford ST CBL 184-C-pp
1 it	IT: To Install Elevator
lf	" ST. Ansgar Lu Thern Church -
	E.G. Johnson Co.
	CANT:
	A-4 BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 3B
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
mit is	being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
ved with	the following conditions: X/ ×24 ×31 ×32,33
Before obtained Foundat than 10 edge of floor, an apprhigher to material of the safe foundatiful foundatiful foundatiful foundatiful foundatiful foundatiful foundatiful foundatiful fundatiful fundat	ermit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. e concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be ed. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) ation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not mor percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside f the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the nd that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with roved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane al. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6' ame material. Section 1813.5.2 ions anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of ions and a maximum 6 'o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17) ion must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 onally recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to that the proper setbacks are maintained. garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from to interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of

Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special

2.6

3. 4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9. 10.

11.

12.

knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as <u>means of egress or rescue</u> they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)

- Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1
- 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0
- 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1
- All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 - In all bedrooms
 - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2.

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. Section 921.0
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)
- All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
 - 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
- 28. Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
- 29. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.3. of the City's building code.

30.	Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.
χ31.	Theo (SABEL JOHL) SI OF Your FTrucTural Deans were NO
A-≥ 1.	Signed or sealed by the design Professional - Under Section 114.0
2 2.	of The building code This is required-Please re-subgit This seet
-	of the building so the
₹32.	Your plans also show welds. These must be done by a Contifled
`	wender-

33.) Plane shall be reviewed by the State Fire Mershalli office.

Samuel Hoffses, Building Inspector

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Saint Ansgar Evangelical Lutheran Church

515 WOODFORD STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04103

THE REV. SHARON L. HUGHES PASTOR



184-C-601 **CHURCH PHONE**

April 5, 1999

City of Portland **Building & Electrical Inspections & Permits** 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

ATTN: P. Samuel Hoffses, Building Inspector

Dear Mr. Hoffses,

The building permit issued by your office (13 February 1999) for installation of an elevator at our church included a condition that the office of the State Fire Marshal review the plans. As the result of the review by the State Fire Marshall, changes have been incorporated into the plans. A copy of the plans which describe those changes as revision 2 dated March 26, 1999 are forwarded to your office so your files will be up to date.

Sincerely.

Kenneth H. Rauschke

Co-chairman, Accessibility Committee

There you back.

There give the there is and of the series of the series



STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY LICENSING AND INSPECTIONS UNIT AUGUSTA CONSTRUCTION PERMIT



09876

Permit

N° O

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO:	Location of project:	PROJECT TITLE:
St. Ansgar Lutheran		St. Ansgar Lutheran Church
515 Woodsford St.	515 Woodsford St.	OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
Portland, ME 04102	Portland, ME	Assembly Class "C"
Commissioner and now approved. Nothing herein shall exc	t midnight on September 30 under the provisions of Title 25, Chacuse the holder of this permit for the factoring laws, or other pertinent legal day of April	e made without prior approval in writing. , 19 99 pter 317, Section 2448 failure to comply with local

W